QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES
( TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - I JUDICIAL OFFICERS )
FOR THE 1st QUARTER -2025 (w.e.f. 01-01-2025 to 31-03-2025).

FORMAT - A
State Assam Period of leave / Training / If any
District Cachar Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday 16 days
Holiday 11 days
Name of the Officer Shri Surajit Kumar Dhar Vacation for Bihu 5 days
Designation Principal Judge Casual Leave 4 day
Place of posting Silchar Commutted Leave -
Period of disposal 01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025 local holiday on parliament election -
Year 2025 Restricted Holiday -
- Criminal Civil Total On Training /Official duty -
Working days B - 54 days Total 36 days
- 3 . o Units obtained Incentive Units "
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1 2 3 4 5 6A 6B 7 8 9A 9B 10A 108 11 12 13
i. Sessions Cases Type - I ( Cases of
Culpable homicide, Section 121, 306 r/w
498A, 304B, 364A IPC )
1
ii. Cases under NDPS Act
ili. Cases under TADA, POTA & POCSO
Act
5 Sessions Cases Type - II ( Cases other
than cases mentioned in Sl. No. 1) /\
SUB - TOTAL / /
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2

6A

6B

9A

9B

10A

10B

11 12 13

SUB - TOTAL B/F

CBI investigated / Other Agency
investigated P.C. Act Cases : i
Trap Cases

ii. Disproportionate Assets Cases

ili. Other Cases

iv. Cases under NI Act

Cther Cases not mentioned above / Land
Grabbing Cases / Misc. Crl. (Condonation)

Criminal Appeal

Criminal Revision

Bail Application

RIN|[O|W©”

Transfer Appl. U/S 408 Cr.PC

Departmental Inquiry (Criminal) :

i. Fact finding inquiry

ii. Regular departmental inquiry

10

Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. / Muslim Women (Protection
on Divorce) Act (For Family Courts) / Misc. Ref./ Crl
Misc (J) Cases/144 BNS

172 +21

24+5

196+26

2+3

22+3

15

18

33 172 +20

11

Regular Civil Suits :
i. Title Suit

ii. Money Suit

iii. Misc. (Probate)

iv. Title Suit (Probate)

v. Misc. Succession

vi. Matrimonial Suit

679 + 44

72+5

751+49

18+2

96+8

120

87

15

222 637

+

12

Divorce Petition by mutual consent

92

55

147

39

33

33 108

i3

Cases under : i. Misc. L.A.

ii. Guardianship Act

45

47

ii. T.S.(LA.)

iv. Wakf Act

v. Trust Act

vi. Companies Act
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SUB - TOTAL

1053

163

1216

25

170

135

139

15

289

1023

2

6A

68

9A

9B

10A

108

11

12 13

SUB - TOTAL B/F

1053

163

1216

25

170

135

139

15

289

1023

14

Contested Probate Cases

15

Application for Revocation U/S 263 of
Indian Succession Act

16

Application for issue of Succession
Certificate

17

Injunction Application under HMA /
Guardianship Act

18

Election Petition

19

Suit decided U/O XII R 6 of CPC / Misc.
(3) Cases

20

Execution Cases where decree is satisfied
/Execution Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C

191

14

205

199

21

Misc. Reference/Application U/S 24 CPC

22

Application U/S 9 of Arbitration and
Conciliation Act/ Misc. Arbitation

23

Application U/S 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation
Act

24

Regular Civil Appeals : i. Title Appeal

ii. Money Appeal

25

Miscellaneous Civil Appeal U/O 43 CPC

26

Other Misc. Appeals against orders
passed by different authorities under
assam Forest Regulation / Public
Premises Act etc.

CASES UNDER OTHER SPECIAL STATUTES

27

Reference U/S 18 of the Land Acquisition
Act

28

Application or reference U/S 31 (2) of
the Land Acquisition Act

29

Connected Land Acquisition Act cases subject to
maximum of 4 decided by one common Judgement
/TS L/A
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SUB - TOTAL

1244

177

1421

25 5

176

135

145

15

295

1222

2

6A 6B

9A

9B

10A

108

11

12

13

SUB - TOTAL B/F

1244

177

1421

25 5

176

135

145

15

295

1222

30

Execution of Land Acquisition award
subject to satisfaction of the award

31

Cases / reference under Industrial
Dispute laws / Letter of Admn.

32

Cases under other labour related laws
Electricity Act

33

Claim cases under Motor Vehicles Act

34

Cases under other Statutes not
mentioned (Statement must mention the
statutes) / Misc. (Prb.) / Adoption

MISCELLANEOUS

35

Case or Appeal (other than those
carrying 2 Units or less returned as
settled through Lok Adalat or Mediation
or through Judicial Settlement)

36

Departmental Inquiry : i.
Fact finding inquiry (Civil)

il. Regular departmental inquiry

ifli. Other Crl. Cases U/S 446 Cr.P.C.

GRAND - TOTAL

1244

177

1421

25 5

176

135

149

15

299

1222

Additional Units obtained

Units on Administrative works

Total Unit during the quarter
(1st quarter, 2025)

303
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REMARKS BY OFFICER :-

Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished

Total units achieved

303

GRAND TOTAL 303

The information given above are found
correct on verification

(Signature with date

s

=

Fe )

i:ling Officer)

Cachar, Slichar

Note by Registry :

Remark by Hon'ble P.J.

Remarks by Hon'ble JAD

Remarks by P. J. :-

Grade : Outstanding / Very Good / Good / Average / Below Average

Signature with date & Seal :

Remark by Hon'ble Chief Justice
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QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES
( TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - IT & III JUDICIAL OFFICERS )

FOR THE 1st QUARTER/2024 w.e.f 01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025

FCRMAT - A
State Assam Period of leave / Training / If any
District Cachar Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday 16 days
Holiday . 11 days
Name of the Officer  |Smti Arpita Kar Restricted Holiday -
Designation Counsellor Vcation for Bihu 4 days
Place of posting Silchar Earned Leave -
Period of disposal 01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025 CL
Year 2025 Official training / duty
Working d Criminal Civil Total Special Leave
ing days
g aay = = 59 days Total 31 days
] Contested Disposal 8 - Units obtained Incentive Units
g o 2 X [ contested nhtafnpd
= 3 o ® o = o 2
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1 2 3 4 5 6A 6B 7 8 9A 9B 10A 10B 11 12 13
1 Warrant Case (both State Case as well
as Complaint)
Summons Procedure Cases (both State
2 |Case as well as Complaint other than
Section 138 N.I. Act)
(B||\)‘SCrI Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C./144 18 18 36 4 12 24 24 48 20
3 (ii) Muslim Women (Protection on divorce) Act
(iii) Domestic Violence Act
SUB - TOTAL 18 i8 36 4 12 24 24 438 20

Page 1 of 4 '%‘/ e g -

o -



6A

6B

9A

9B

10A

10B

11

12

13

SUB - TOTAL B/F

18

18

36

12

24

24

a8

20

Cases Under N.I. Act

CBI/CID Investigated Cases

Juvenile Justice Board:

(i) Cases involving an offence
classified as one exclusively triable by
a Court of Sessions

(ii) Other Cases ( Matrimonial)

64

46

110

17

31

102

62

164

62

Cases Under: (i) Prevention of Food
Adulteration Act

(i) E. C. Act

(iii) Companies Act

Cases Under: (i) Arms Act

(i) wild Life Protection Act (only
those cases under WLP Act that were
pending before the coming of the
notification that many cases under
WLP Act exclusively triable by a Court
of Sessions)

Petty cases (decided through plea of
guilt in regular Court) under :
(i) M.V. Act

(ii) Excise Act

10

Guardianship Cases under Guardians and
wards Act, 1890

11

Bail Matters

12

Commitment of Cases exclusively triable by
the Court of Sessions

13

Statement of witnesses U/S164Cr.P.C.

SUB - TOTAL

83

68

151

21

44

126

88

214

86
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6A 6B

9A

9B

10A 10B 11 12 13

SUB - TOTAL B/F

83

68

151

21

44

126

88

214 86

14

Recording of Confessional Statements U/S 164
Cr.P.C. /TIP

15

Disposal of Final Report submitted by Police U/S
173 cePC.

16

IPC Cases under compoundable offence disposed
of on compromise in Lok Adalat or in court or
through Plea bargaining

17

Miscellaneous:
(i) Fact finding Inquiry

(ii) Regular Departmental Inquiry

GRAND - TOTAL

83

68

151

21

44

126

88

214 86

Incentive units for every successful counselling
beyond 15 Nos of successful counselling in a
quarter

ie [civil17+Crl4=21]-15=6

hence, 6 X3 =18

Additional Units obtained (for 7 day)

Total Unit obtained =

= 232

REMARKS BY OFFICER :-

Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished

Total units achieved

232

GRAND TOTAL

Page 3 of 4

232 ;1 .75"'.

cn\
@ Aﬂx g\ b‘- oy WK M\\Vv(




The information given above are found

/%/ Remarks by Principal Judge :-

—
s &_ b S -
pl
Grade : Outstanding / Very Good / Godd / Average / Below Average

.
Croapgewidor

AT PSERE CACH AR
(Signature with daté'&ﬁ’s'g;lao}tliteggg_;in‘g #fl’cie}) -
SILUH =R

Signature with date & Seal : -

Remark by Hon'ble P.3. Remarks by Hon'ble JAD Remark by Hon'ble Chief Justice
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