## QUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES (TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - I JUDICIAL OFFICERS) FOR THE 1st QUARTER -2025 (w.e.f. 01-01-2025 to 31-03-2025).

## **FORMAT - A**

State	Assam
District	Cachar

Name of the Officer	Shri Surajit Kumar D	har	
Designation	Principal Judge		
Place of posting	Silchar		
Period of disposal	01/01/2025 to 31/0	3/2025	
Year	2025		
Working days	Criminal	Civil	Total
Working days	-	-	54 days

Period of leave / Training / If any	
Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday	16 days
Holiday	11 days
Vacation for Bihu	5 days
Casual Leave	4 day
Commutted Leave	-
local holiday on parliament election	=
Restricted Holiday	-
On Training /Official duty	-
Total	36 days

		ng of	ıarter	for	Contested	Disposal	75	pa	Units obtained contested		Incentive Units obtained			Courts	_
SI. No	Types of Cases	Pending at the beginning the quarter	Institution during the qu	Total number of cases disposal	No. of cases disposed on contest(excluding more than 5 years old pending cases)	No. of more than 5 years old pending cases	Number of cases Remand back to Trial Court	Number of Uncontested disposal	Contested	Uncontested	No. of additional cases Disposed of beyond Norms, wherever applicable	Number of more than 5 years old cases disposed of	Total Units obtained	Transferred to other Co	Pending after disposal
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
4	i. Sessions Cases Type - I ( Cases of Culpable homicide, Section 121, 306 r/w 498A, 304B, 364A IPC )														
1	ii. Cases under NDPS Act														
	iii. Cases under TADA, POTA & POCSO Act											***************************************			
2	Sessions Cases Type - II ( Cases other than cases mentioned in Sl. No. 1)												Λ		
	SUB - TOTAL												1)		46

Principal Judge Family Court Cachar, Silehar

1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9В	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F					100									
	CBI investigated / Other Agency investigated P.C. Act Cases : i.  Trap Cases														
3	ii. Disproportionate Assets Cases					,									
	iii. Other Cases														
	iv. Cases under NI Act														
4	Other Cases not mentioned above / Land Grabbing Cases / Misc. Crl. (Condonation)														
5	Criminal Appeal														
6	Criminal Revision														
7	Bail Application				······································										
8	Transfer Appl. U/S 408 Cr.PC														
	Departmental Inquiry (Criminal):														
9	i. Fact finding inquiry										***************************************				
	ii. Regular departmental inquiry														
10	Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C. / Muslim Women (Protection on Divorce) Act (For Family Courts) / Misc. Ref./ Crl Misc (J) Cases/144 BNS	172 +21	24+5	196+26	2+3			22+3	15	18			33		172 +20
	Regular Civil Suits : . i. Title Suit		***************************************												
	ii. Money Suit														
11	iii. Misc. (Probate)														
	iv. Title Suit (Probate)											9			
	v. Misc. Succession			ļ											
	vi. Matrimonial Suit	679 + 44	72+5	751+49	18+2	5		96+8	120	87		15	222		637 +
12	Divorce Petition by mutual consent	92	55	147				39		33			33		108
	Cases under : i. Misc. L.A.														
	ii. Guardianship Act	45	2	47	a Karangan Panjak Nagabanan			2		1			1		47
13	iii. T.S. (L.A.)														
	iv. Wakf Act														
	v. Trust Act				e e								. 1		
	vi. Companies Act														

	SUB - TOTAL	1053	163	1216	25	5		170	135	139		15	289		1023
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	1053	163	1216	25	5		170	135	139		15	289		1023
14	Contested Probate Cases	,						***************************************							
15	Application for Revocation U/S 263 of Indian Succession Act														
16	Application for issue of Succession Certificate														
17	Injunction Application under HMA / Guardianship Act														
18	Election Petition							-							
19	Suit decided U/O XII R 6 of CPC / Misc. (J) Cases														
20	Execution Cases where decree is satisfied /Execution Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C	191	14	205				6		6			6		199
21	Misc. Reference/Application U/S 24 CPC							***************************************							
22	Application U/S 9 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act/ Misc. Arbitation														
23	Application U/S 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act							***************************************							
24	Regular Civil Appeals: i. Title Appeal							-							and a
-	ii. Money Appeal														
25	Miscellaneous Civil Appeal U/O 43 CPC							***************************************							
26	Other Misc. Appeals against orders passed by different authorities under assam Forest Regulation / Public Premises Act etc.														
				CASE	S UNDER C	THER SPI	ECIAL ST	ATUTES	,			<b>I</b>			
27	Reference U/S 18 of the Land Acquisition Act														
28	Application or reference U/S 31 (2) of the Land Acquisition Act														
29	Connected Land Acquisition Act cases subject to maximum of 4 decided by one common Judgement / T.S. L/A														udas

	SUB - TOTAL	1244	177	1421	25	5		176	135	145		15	295		1222
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	1244	177	1421	25	5		176	135	145		15	295		1222
30	Execution of Land Acquisition award subject to satisfaction of the award														
31	Cases / reference under Industrial Dispute laws / Letter of Admn.														
32	Cases under other labour related laws Electricity Act													3	
33	Claim cases under Motor Vehicles Act	,													
34	Cases under other Statutes not mentioned (Statement must mention the statutes) / Misc. (Prb.) / Adoption														
				1	MIS	CELLANE	OUS			1					
35	Case or Appeal (other than those carrying 2 Units or less returned as settled through <b>Lok Adalat</b> or Mediation or through Judicial Settlement)									4			4		
	Departmental Inquiry : i. Fact finding inquiry (Civil)														
36	ii. Regular departmental inquiry														
	iii. Other Crl. Cases U/S 446 Cr.P.C.					-									
	GRAND - TOTAL	1244	177	1421	25	5		176	135	149		15	299		1222
	Additional Units obtained												-		
	Units on Administrative works												4		
	Total Unit during the quarter (1st quarter, 2025)												303	R	

REMARKS BY OFFICER :-				
	,			1
		Total units achieved	303	
Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished				
		GRAND TOTAL	303	
The information given above are found correct on verification				
		Remarks by P. J. :-		
1,410=15,				
(Signature with date & seal of the Presiding Officer)	**	Grade : Outstanding / Very Good / Good /	Average / Belo	ow Average
Cachar, Silchar				
		Signature with date & Seal:		
Note by Registry:				
Pomark by Hanible D 1	Domanka bu Hawara	JAD	D	
Remark by Hon'ble P.J.	Remarks by Hon'ble	JAD	Remark by I	Hon'ble Chief Justice

## OUARTERLY STATEMENT OF PENDENCY AND DISPOSAL OF CASES (TO BE SUBMITTED BY GRADE - II & III JUDICIAL OFFICERS) FOR THE 1st QUARTER/2024 w.e.f 01/01/2025 to 31/03/2025

## FORMAT - A

State	Assam
District	Cachar

Name of the Officer	Smti Arpita Kar		
Designation	Counsellor		***************************************
Place of posting	Silchar		
Period of disposal	01/01/2025 to 31/0	3/2025	***************************************
Year	2025		
Working days	Criminal	Civil	Total
TOTKING Cays	-	-	59 days

Period of leave / Training / If any	
Sunday, 2nd & 4th Saturday	16 days
Holiday	11 days
Restricted Holiday	-
Vcation for Bihu	4 days
Earned Leave	-
C.L	
Official training / duty	
Special Leave	
Total	31 days

		e e		sai	Contested	Disposal	k to	je		btained ested	Incentiv				
SI. No.	Types of Cases	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Institution during the quarter	Total number of cases for disposal	No. of cases disposed where counselling successful	No. of more than 5 years old pending cases	Number of cases Remanded back Trial Court	Number of Uncontested disposal (Counselling failed)	Contested/successful counselling	Uncontested/Counselling Failed	Number of additional cases Disposed of beyond Norms	Number of more than 5 years old cases disposed of	Total Units obtained	Transferred to other Courts	Pending after disposal
1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
1	Warrant Case (both State Case as well as Complaint)				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				JA	30	104	105	11	12	
2	Summons Procedure Cases (both State Case as well as Complaint other than Section 138 N.I. Act)										ļ				
	(i) Crl Cases U/S 125 Cr. P.C./144 BNS	18	18	36	4			12	24	24	,	·	48		20
3	(ii) Muslim Women (Protection on divorce) Act	1 12													
	(iii) Domestic Violence Act		y.	,											
	SUB - TOTAL	18	18	36	4			12	24	24			48		20

COMMENT CALLINE

1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	18	18	36	4			12	24	24			48		20
4	Cases Under N.I. Act						# TO BE								
5	CBI/CID Investigated Cases														
6	Juvenile Justice Board:  (i) Cases involving an offence classified as one exclusively triable by a Court of Sessions														
	(ii) Other Cases ( Matrimonial)	64	46	110	17			31	102	62			164		62
	Cases Under: (i) Prevention of Food Adulteration Act														
7	(ii) E. C. Act														
	(iii) Companies Act				¥										
	Cases Under: (i) Arms Act														
8	(ii) Wild Life Protection Act (only those cases under WLP Act that were pending before the coming of the notification that many cases under WLP Act exclusively triable by a Court of Sessions)														·
9	Petty cases (decided through plea of guilt in regular Court) under :  (i) M.V. Act														
	(ii) Excise Act														
10	Guardianship Cases under Guardians and wards Act, 1890	1	4	5				1		2			2		4
11	Bail Matters														
12	Commitment of Cases exclusively triable by the Court of Sessions														
13	Statement of witnesses U/S164Cr.P.C.														100000
	SUB - TOTAL	83	68	151	21			44	126	88			214	ŧ	86

1	2	3	4	5	6A	6B	7	8	9A	9B	10A	10B	11	12	13
	SUB - TOTAL B/F	83	68	151	21			44	126	88			214		86
14	Recording of Confessional Statements U/S 164 Cr.P.C. / TIP														
15	Disposal of Final Report submitted by Police U/S 173 Cr.P.C.														
16	IPC Cases under compoundable offence disposed of on compromise in Lok Adalat or in court or through Plea bargaining		***************************************												
17	Miscellaneous: (i) Fact finding Inquiry														
	(ii) Regular Departmental Inquiry														
	GRAND - TOTAL	83	68	151	21		10-2-11-02-12	44	126	88			214	1100	86
	ntive units for every successful counselling nd 15 Nos of successful counselling in a ter		i.e. [0	civil 17 + C	rl 4 = 21] -	15 = 6	hence, 6	X 3 = 18				=	18		
Ac	Iditional Units obtained (for 7 day)  Total Unit obtained =	=										T =	232		

ARKS BY OFFICER :-	ž.					
	ARKS BY OFFICER:-	ARKS BY OFFICER :-	ARKS BY OFFICER:-	ARKS BY OFFICER :-	ARKS BY OFFICER:-	ARKS BY OFFICER:-

Note :- Only computer-typed statements be furnished

Total units achieved	232
GRAND TOTAL	232

The information given above are found

Commedor

(Signature with date & seal of the Presiding Officer)

Remarks by Principal Judge:-

Grade: Outstanding / Very Good / Good / Average / Below Average

Signature with date & Seal: Princip

Family Court

Cachar, Silehar

Remark by Hon'ble P.J.

Remarks by Hon'ble JAD

Remark by Hon'ble Chief Justice